PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6919483

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| OXFORD INSTRUMENTS AFM, INC. | 01/31/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OXFORD INSTRUMENTS ASYLUM RESEARCH, INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6310 HOLLISTER AVENUE |
| City: | GOLETA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 93117 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13959943 |
| Application Number: | 15377458 |
| Application Number: | 13621915 |
| Application Number: | 14702028 |
| Application Number: | 14590150 |
| Application Number: | 15632664 |
| Application Number: | 13903152 |
| Application Number: | 15064405 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126599340 Email: kluever@bipl.net

Correspondent Name: BROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFERY L. CAMERON | |
|--------------------|----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffery L. Cameron/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/16/2021 | |

PATENT 506872662 REEL: 057524 FRAME: 0032

Total Attachments: 1

source=00930777#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057524 FRAME: 0033

State of California

FEB 2 1 2013

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OXFORD INSTRUMENTS AFM, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Oxford Instruments AFM, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Oxford Instruments Asylum Research, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: January 31, 2013

Secretary Richard Clark

ActiveEU 79466033v.1

PATENT REEL: 057524 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 09/16/2021